PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Science Applications International Corporation	10/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	George Washington University	
Street Address:	2121 I Street, NW	
Internal Address:	Suite 601	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5037602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-5800

kforrester@kilpatrickstockton.com Email:

Correspondent Name: George T. Marcou 607 14th Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAIC/GWU ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George T. Marcou

Total Attachments: 2

500058876

source=SAIC-GWu 5037602#page1.tif source=SAIC-GWu 5037602#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0913

Atty. Dkt. No.: 034162.010X

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, maintaining its principal place of business at 10010 Campus Point Drive, M/S F3, San Diego, California 92121 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), was the former owner of United Sates Patent No. 5,037,602 entitled "Radioisotope Production Facility for use with Positron Emission Tomography."

WHEREAS, GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY, a 501(c)(3) organization, having its principal place of business at 2121 I Street, N.W., Suite 601, Washington, D.C. 20052 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), was desirous of becoming the owner of United States Patent No. 5,037,602.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE executed a Donation Agreement as of June 28, 2002, whereby ASSIGNOR donated, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,037,602, and pursuant to which said donation, assignment and transfer was effected and became effective as of the date of execution of said Donation Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN that said ASSIGNOR does hereby by these presents confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery and assignment unto the said ASSIGNEE of the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 5,037,602;

PATENT REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0914 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, now comes the undersigned being an official employed by SCIENCE APLLICAIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, and having the authority to sign this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR, and does hereby confirm the grant, sale, transfer, delivery, and assignment unto ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 5,037,602.

SCIENCE APPLICAIONS

INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

Name: Michael B. Lachuk

Title: Deputy General Counsel

PATENT

REEL: 016722 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 11/04/2005

Dated: Oct. 28, 2005